AGENDA

MASSILLON PLANNING COMMISSION
November 14, 2012 *%4:30 P.M.**
Mayor Catazaro-Perry’s Office

** Please note meeting time and location**

1. Approval of the Minutes for the Commission Meeting of October 10, 2012.

2. New Business

Lot Split / Replat — Tommy Henrich Drive NW

Description: Out Lot 1020; located on the west side of Tommy Henrich Drive, north of
Lincoln Way West. The request is split this property into 4 smaller lots, each with
frontage on Tommy Henrich. New lots are approximately .75 acre to 1 acre in size. The
property is currently vacant and is zoned B-2 Central Business.

Applicant: 21 Lincoln Way Project LLC / Hammontree and Associates

Lot Split / Replat — Cherry Road NW

Description: Out Lot 1012; located on the south side of Cherry Road NW, just east of Route
21. The request is split this property into 3 smaller lots, each with frontage on Cherry
Road or Tommy Henrich Blvd. This is the site of the Great Escapes movie theater. The
property is zoned B-3 General Business.

Applicant: Ragains Enterprises / Pericles G. Stergios

Replat / Lot Split — Erie Street South

Description: Part Out Lot 1044, located on the west side of Erie Street, just south of the
Route 30 / Route 21 interchange. This is the Menards property. The request is to split a
vacant lot of 1.837 acres out of the existing 44 acres and replat the remainder of the
property. There is an existing retail store on the property and is zoned B-3 General

Business.

Variance Request: The applicant has requested a variance of section 1109.05 (c)
(frontage on a public street) for this replat.
**See attached letter**

Applicant: Deibel Surveying / Menards Inc.



Easement Plat — Erie Street South

Description: Part Out Lot 1044, located on the west side of Erie Street, just south of the
Route 30 / Route 21 interchange. This is the Menards property. The request is to
dedicate a 20 foot easement for sanitary sewer mains and various easements for other
utilities. There is an existing retail store on the property and is zoned B-3 General
Business.

Applicant: Thrasher Engineering / Steve Hamit

Vacation Plat — Millennium Blvd SE

Description: Millennium Blvd SE, located north of Navarre Road. The request is to vacate a
small portion of the right of way at the current dead end of the roadway (north of
Prospect Drive) . The area to be vacated is approximately 52 feet long by 60 feet wide.

Applicant: Miller Land Development / Hammontree and Associates

Final Plat — Neocom Industrial Park No. 7

Description: Millennium Blvd SE, located north of Navarre Road. The request is to dedicate
approximately 680 feet of new roadway for the industrial park. Said request would
include the area vacated in the previous agenda item. The area is zoned I-2 Industrial

Variance Request: The applicant has requested a variance of section 1109.05 (c)
(frontage on a public street) for this plat.
*%*See attached letter**

Applicant: Miller Land Development / Hammontree and Associates

3. Old Business



MASSILLON PLANNING COMMISSION
October 10, 2012

The Massillon Planning Commission met on October 10, 2012 in Mayor Catazaro-Perry’s office.
The following members were present:

Members Staff

Mayor Kathy Catazaro-Perry Ted Herncane
Director George T. Maier Keith Dylewski
Todd Locke, Chairman Jason Haines
Ted Schartiger Linda Mikutel
Bob Richards

Elaine Campbell

Chairman Locke called the meeting to order at 4:35 p.m. The first order of business was
approval of the minutes for the Commission meeting of August 8, 2012. Mr. Richards moved
for approval, seconded by Mr. Schartiger, the motion unanimously passed.

The first item under new business was a request to replat property located on Lillian Gish Blvd.,
presented by Mr. Haines.

Replat — Lillian Gish Blvd.

Description: Lots 159, 160, 161, 171, 12351, and parts of lots 162, 169, and 173, located on the
southwest corner of Lillian Gish Blvd. and Lincoln Way West. The request is to replat these
small lots into one new lot approximately 0.541 acres in size. The property is currently vacant
and is the site of a proposed Dunkin Donuts shop. The property is zoned B-2 Central Business.
Applicant: RL Deville Enterprises /Hammontree and Associates

Mr. Haines described this property as being surrounded by four streets, Lincoln Way to the
north, Route 21 to the west, Lillian Gish Blvd. to the east, and the State Route 21 on-ramp to the
south. A gas station was previously located on this site, but the property has been cleaned up. It
is the owner’s intention to combine several lots into one parcel to provide a site to build a
Dunkin Donuts.

Mr. Locke asked if the property was properly zoned, Mr. Haines replied that yes, it is zoned B-2
which would be the proper zoning for Dunkin Donuts.

Jennifer Schumacher of Hammontree and Associates, 5233 Stoneham Road, North Canton,
Ohio, was present. She stated that the plans have been submitted to the Building Department and
that a site plan meeting is scheduled for next week. Mr. Locke asked when the company was
hoping to break ground; Ms. Schumacher replied that they are ready now.

With no further questions or comments, Ms. Campbell moved for approval, seconded by Mr.
Richards. The motion unanimously passed.



The next item under new business was a request for a replat/lot split on property located on
Harsh Avenue SE, presented by Mr. Haines.

Replat / Lot Split — Harsh Ave. SE

Description: Out Lot 1023, located on the South side of Harsh Ave. SE, west of 20" Street. The
request is to split the property into two new lots, approximately 1.99 acres and 6.2 acres in size.
There are (2) existing industrial buildings on the property. The zoning is I-1 Industrial.
Applicant: Harsh Avenue Properties

Mr. Haines described the property as being located south of Harsh Avenue, to the north is the
high school. This property is the former Ansel-Perry building purchased by Harsh Avenue
Properties. It is their intention to split this lot into two parcels, a 2-acre parcel on the west side
and a 6-acre parcel to the east. Mr. Haines presented an aerial photo of the property and pointed
out that part of the original building has been demolished and that the 2-acre parcel will have its
own access from Harsh Avenue. The property is currently zoned I-1 Industrial which will
conform to any industrial uses.

Mr. Brian Grose of Harsh Avenue Properties, 12845 Cleveland Avenue NW, Uniontown, Ohio,
was present. He stated that there are currently three tenants in the larger building and it is their
intention to sell the smaller building to the west to a potential buyer.

Mr. Locke asked if he was at liberty to say who the buyer was; Mr. Grose replied that it was
Dover Atwood.

Mr. Haines asked if Harsh Avenue Properties owned the land located in the rear of his property;
Mr. Grose replied no, it is owned by Ansel-Perry.

With no further questions or comments, Mr. Schartiger moved for approval, seconded by Ms.
Campbell. The motion unanimously passed.

There being no further business, Mr. Locke adjourned the meeting at 4:45 p.m.
Respectfully submitted,

) bt

Linda Mikutel, Commission Clerk
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Pericles G. Stergios, L.L.C.

2859 Aaronwood Avenue, N.E. ® Massillon, Ohio 44646-2389
(330) 832-9879 @ FAX (330) 832-2963

*

Pericles G. Stergios
*Member of Florida Bar

November 2, 2012

Massillon City Planning Commission
Municipal Government Annex

City Administration Building

151 Lincoln Way, East

Massillon, OH 44646

RE: Ragains Enterprises, LLC
Parcel No. 618957
Outlot No. 1012 (9.086 acres)

Dear Massillon City Planning Commission:

| am assisting Ragains Enterprises, LLC with the replat of the 9.086 acre
parcel upon which the Great Escapes Movie Theatre complex is currently situated. At
the time this property was purchased from the City and the movie theatre constructed, it
was contemplated that the property would be ultimately divided into additional lots for
potential development of the property.

The current owner is proposing to replat the parcel into three separate
parcels. One parcel will contain the existing movie theatre and parking lot. The other two
parcels will be the parcels as indicated on the proposed plat. Both new parcels have
access and frontage on dedicated streets and are of sufficient size for potential
improvement in the future.

The replatting of this parcel does not involve the dedication of any new right
of way or new construction at this time. On behalf of Ragains Enterprises, LLC, | would
like to extend our appreciation for your consideration of this request.

yﬁre_ly yours,

ERIAES G. STERGIOS

PGS:tdh

cc: Anne Ragains, Ragains Enterprises, LLC
Kathy Catazaro-Perry, Mayor
George T. Maier, Safety Service Director
Jason Haines, Engineering Department

h:\real estate\ragains enterprises, lic\correspondence\massillon city planning commission - lir re replal.doc
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November 7, 2012

City of Massillon
Planning Commission
151 Lincoln Way East
Massillon, OH 44646

Re: Replat of Part of Out Lot 1044
Dear Commissioners:

In regard to the aforementioned subdivision, Menard, Inc. hereby requests a variance
from the requirements of Section 1109.05(c) of the Codified Ordinances of the City of
Massillon. It is our intention that access to the proposed 1.837 acre outlot will be
provided by the “Proposed Roadway” depicted on the plat, which will be a privately
owned street maintained by Menard, Inc. pursuant to the terms of a separate document to
be recorded at the time said outlot is sold. Thank you.

Sincerely,

MENARD, INC.

Timothy Enyeart, Corporate Counsel
Telephone (715) 876-2776
Facsimile (715) 876-5998

tenyeart@menard-inc.com

Encl.

5101 MENARD DRIVE EAU CLAIRE, WI 54703-9625 PHONE (715) 876-5911 FAX (715) 876-2868
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UTILITY EASEMENTS

WE. THE UNDERSIGNED OWNERS OF THE WITHIN PLATTED LAND DO HEREBY GRANT UNTO
THE OHID EDISON COMPANY, AT & T, AND THEIR SUCCETTDRS AND ASSIGNS {HEREIN
REFERRED 70 AS GRANTEES) A PERMANENT NONEXCLUSIVE RIGHT-OF WAY AND
EASEMENT (12) FEET IN WDTH UNDER, OVER AND THROUGH THE LAND % “HOWN
HEREON AND PARALLEL WITH AN CONTIGUOUS 10 THE PROPOSED MEMARCL DRIVEWAT
AND DRIVE 2. AND ALSO UPON LAND AS DEPICTED MEREON TO CONSTRUCT, PLACE,

QPERATE, MAINTAIN, REPAIR, RECONSTRUCT OR RELOCATE SUCH UNDERFOUND ELECTRIC,

GA5 AND COMMUMNICATION CABLES, DUCTS, CONDUITS, FIPES, GAS PIPE LINES. BELOW
GROUND MOUNTED TRANSFORMERS AND PEDESTALS, CONCRETE PADS AND OTHER BELOW
GROUND FACILITIES FOR DISTRIBUTING, TRANSPORTING, AND TRANSMITTING ELECIRICITY,
GAI_AND COMMUNICATION SIGNALS FOR PUBLIC AND PRIVATE USE AT ZLCH LOCATIONS
AS THE CRANTEES MAY DETERMINE UPON, WITHIN, AND ACRGY SAID EASEMENT
PREMISE" SAID EASEMENT RIGHTS SHALL INCLUDE THE RIGHT TO REMOVE TREES AND
LANDSCAPING. INCLUDING LAWNS, WITHIN SA'D EASEMENT PREMISES WHICH INTERFERE
WITH THE INSTALLANCN AND MAIMTENANCE OF SERWICE CABLES AND PIPE LINES WITHIN
THE ABI' DESCRIBED EASEMENT PREMISES OR THE RICHT OF £SCTSS, INGRESS. AND
ECRESS 10 AND FROW ANY OF THE WITHIN DESCRIBED PREMISES FOX EXERCISING ANY
OF THE PURPOSES OF THIS RIGHT-OF ~WAY AND EASEMENT GRANT, PROVDED THAT
GRANTEES SHALL PROMPILY REPLACE ANY TREES. LAWNS. AND LANDSCAPING REMOVED
BY THEM, AND PROPERLY FILL, TAMP. AND RESTORE IHE SURFACE OF ANY AREAS
EXCAVATED BY THEM, ALL AT GRANTEE®' SOLE COST.

MAELILLON CITY ENGINEER
APPROVED BY THE MASSILLON CITY ENGINEER THIS

——- DaY OF 20

CITY ENGINEER

STARK COUNTY AUDITOR
ENTERED FOR TRANSFER THIS

IIIIII . 20

STARK COUNTY AUDITOR

STARK COUNTY REfORDER

RECEIVED FOR RECORD THIS ____ DAY OF
e 20____. RECORDED IN INSTRUMENT
B THIS ____ DAY

OF e 20
STARK COUNTY RECORDER

CERTIFICATION

| HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS IS A TRUE AND CORRECT PLAT OF
THE SANITARY SEWER EA°IMENT HEREBY BEING OFFERED FOR
DEDICATION,
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"HARLES F. HAMMONTREE, P.E., P.S. HAMMONTREE & ASSOCIATES, LlMlTED KARL J. OPRISCH, P.E.

MARK E, FRANZEN, P.E.

LARBARA H, BENNETT, PE., 7.8., GPESC, ;
CPSWQ, LEED-AP ' Engmggg‘; g"oan’;ﬁ;s H‘?}Zg’ oyors DANIEL J. GRINSTEAD, PE.

M , P.E., P.S. PAUL V M ADE, L P
JAMES C. BOLLIBON, P.E., P.S. North Caﬂton, Ohlo 44720 QL. MSCE, P.E
ROBERT J. HAMMONTREE, il
MICHAEL M. VALE, P.E., GRESC, CPEWQ Phone (330) 499-8817

Tall Free 1-800-394-8817
Fax (330) 499-0148
www.hammontree-anginears.com

November 8, 2012

City of Massillon
Municipal Government Annex Administration Building

151 Lincoln Way East
Massillon, Ohio 44646

Attn; Mr. Keith Dylewski, P.E., P.S - City Engineer
Re:  Dedication Plat of Millennium Drive — Variance Request
Dear Mr. Dylewski:

On behalf of the developer we are asking for a variance in regards to the final plat for Millennium
Boulevard. The background of the project is as such:

The full road along the entire frontage of OL 1099 is designed but will not be platted or constructed
at this time. The reason the full road is not being constructed is that the financing for construction
and bonding is not available at the moment. Funding is immediately available for the first 750 ft of
the road extension. It is the intention to construct the full road along the frontage of OL 1099 as
funding becomes available either through an expanded Baker Hughes project on their property or
through future sales of other available properties

Therefore, we are requesting a variance from section 1109.05(c) - frontage on a public street. Qur
office and the representative of the property will attend the planning commission meeting to answer
questions on this issue.

Favorable consideration of this request is appreciated.

Sincerely,
Hammontree & Associates, Limited

QM Hs @&u_pﬁ

Barbara H. Bennett, P.E., P.S.,CPESC, CPSWQ, LEED-AP

Partner
cc: Gene Boerner — Miller Land Development (via email)
Enclosure
CANTON, OH PITTSBURG, PA WEIRTON, WV ST. CLAIRSVILLE, OH AKRON, OH

330-489-8817 724-468-4622 330-794.4133 740-895-7237 330-633-7274



VACATION OF PART OF MILLENNIUM BLVD SE

LOCATED IN THE CITY OF MASSILLON,
COUNTY OF STARK, STATE OF OHIO

NOVEMBER 2012

_vﬁmggq;dggﬂﬁzgg:g;giﬂﬂnaoﬂg
STARK AND STATE OF Ehg’%gﬂig'gﬁrg.g{nsa
WHICH BALANCES AND THAT THE MONUMENTS SHOWN HEREON EXIST OR SHALL BE SET AS SHOWN AND
ALL DIMENSIONAL AND' GEODETIC DETALS ARE CORRECT,

HAMMONTREE & ASSOCIATES, LIMITED

gls

JOSEPH A CORALL, PS #6911 DATE

ggggggsgnsjnﬂi%gg
THS DAY OF 0.

PRESOENT CLERE
PRINT NAME: FRINT NAME:

APPROVED BY THE CITY OF MASSLLON PLANNING COMMISSION THIS

DY OoF . 200

CHARMAN SECRETARY
PRINT HAME: PRINT NAME:

APPROVED BY THE MASSILLON CTY ENGINEER THIS DAY OF

MASSILLON CTY ENGINEER: KETH A. DYLEWSK PE, PS

ENTERED FOR TRAMSFER THIS DAY OF 201,

ALAN HAROLD, STARK COUNTY AUDITOR

RECEVED FOR RECORD THIS _____ DAY OF 201 N MAGING NUMBER:

RICK CAMPBELL, STARK COUNTY REGORDER

DATA USED:
TAX MAPS — MASSILLON 125 AND PERRY 28 SW

PLAT - HEQ. | INDUSTRIAL PARK NO. 1, P.B. 88, PO, 47
NEOCOM | INDUSTRIAL PARK NO. 8, LLN. 201208070035508

DEED ~ N 199705060024283
N 19801210004534
IN 201208170037558

BASIS OF BEARING:

zEEN‘IKQEHQZb(EH’g;E;Edaz.ﬁﬂa—.v>xxlu§mbml§
IN PLAT BOOK BZ PAGE 04 OF THE STARK GOUNTY PLAT RECORDS. SCGRS POINTS USED AS REFERENCE STATIONS
FOR THIS LINE ARE PERI3A & PERI30, BEARING FOR THIS LINE BASED OM GRID NCRTH IS N £810°25" W,

THE S.C.ORS. 1ﬂ3ﬂ:ﬂ$§ﬂﬁn§3§dﬁ§§§ﬁ§ags
PER139. ALL DIMENSIONS SHOWN ARE GROUND DISTANCES. TO OBTAN A CRID DISTANCE. MULTIPLY GROUND DISTANCE
BY THE PROJECT COMBINED FACTOR (PCF) OF 0.889508343.

LEGEND:

° EXISTNG MONUWENT FOUND (AS NOTED)
5/87 RON BAR W/ HEA CAP SET

o EXSTNG MONUMENT BOX FOUND
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VACATION PLAT
PART OF MILLENNIUM BLVD
FOR: MASSILLON DEVELOPMENT FOUNDATION

LOCATED JH THE CITY OF MASSILLON
STARK COUNTY, GHIO
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| HERERY CERTFY THAT THS PLAT OF NEOCOM | INDUSTRAL PARK — NO. 7 LOCATED IN THE CITY OF MASSLLON, DATA USFD: )M
bty SRR BT SR A SRR NEOCOM [ INDUSTRIAL PARK — NO. 7 A — E
Lol SHOWN H Ot SHLL BE SET AS SHOWN AMD TRAT ALL NAL AND GEODENG TAX MRS - 125 40 - wmmtm
ARE CORRECT. LOCATED IN THE CITY OF MASSILLON, PLAT=  NEO. | NDUSTRIAL PARK KO 1, P.B. 60, PG. 47 mm 2]
HAUMONTREE & ASSOCIATES, UMRED COUNTY OF STARK, STATE OF QHIO NEDCOM | INDUSTRIAL PARK NO. 8, LIN. 201208070035598 m £l
AND BEING PART OF OUTLOT 569 & OUTLOT 1093 T 23 "
N 1990121004534 " m L
NOVEMBER 2012 N 201208170037658 m WM
JoSEPH A CORALL PS oo DATE m mu
0 LOTS um %
MOTES: 3 227
IRON PINS WITH H & A CAPS ARE TO BE SET AT ALL LOT CORNERS, ANGLE POINTS AND CURVE POINTS, RIGHT OF (=] ot
gnghkﬁﬁm-mddﬂn,ﬁﬂ%ﬁ%meﬁ_mn==§u§muo¥amomﬁn$a§oz!mxh.:§ ACCESS TO ANY DEAD END STREETS (S PROHEITED EXCEPT FOR THE LOTS PLATIED IN CONFCRMITY WTH THE mm
A OLFIELD OPERATIONS INC.. DO HEREBY ACKNOWLEDOE THE MAKING OF A DEAD Do, Sl &
THE SANE T0 BE THER FREE AGT AND DEED AND DO HEREBY DEDICATE THE STREETS, OETENTION BASIN, & DRANAGE o S
EASEMENTS AS SHOWN ON THIS PLAT T PUBLIC USE FOREVER. NO BULDINGS ARE LOCATED WITHIN THE LIIITS OF NEOCOM | INDUSTRIAL PARK = NO. 7. wm
MILLER LAND DEVELDPMENT, LYY,
BASIS OF BEARING:
DONALD W, WILLER, WANAGER — N T | N 83032 W~ THE CENTERUNE OF NAVARRE ROAD FROM THE PLAT OF NE.O, COM. PARK = PHASE 1 AS RECORDED
IN PLAT BOOK 82, PAGE §4 OF THE STARK COUNTY PLAT REGORDS. SCGRS PONTS LSED A3 REFERENCE STATIONS
oF oo o FOR THIS LNE ARE PERI3B & PERIDS, BEARING FOR THIS LNE BASED ON GRID NORTH IS N B81029” W,
CounyY OF b — [ THE SCG.RS. POINTS USED AS REFERENCE STATIONS TO ESTABLISH THE DATUM ARE DESISMATED AS PER13B AND
BEFORE WE. A NOTARY PUSLC. IN AND FOR SAD i 5 e PERISH. ALL DMDUSIONS SHOMN ARE GROUND DETANCES. 10 08TAN A GAID DISTANGE. WILTPLY GROUND DISTANCE.
COUNTY PERSONALLY APPEARED ABOVE SIGNED PROJECT COMBINED FACTOR (PCF) OF 06548,
OWNER OF THE LAND SHOWN ON THS PLAT, WHO ACKNOWLEDGE THAL HE DD Skl THE FOREoOMG Momtn e — BT K fam
THAT T WAS HIS FREE ACT AMD DEED ACCOROING TO LAN, IN TESTMOMY WHEREDF, | HAVE HEREUNTO SUBSCREED MY |— —
NAME AND AFFIXED MY SEAL AT 0HO, THIS DAY OF 201
UTILITY. EASEMENT:
IT IS HEREBY EXPRESSLY UNDERSTOCO THAT A TWELVE (12.00) FOOT WIDE EASEMENT AT FRONT OF EACH LOT,
¥ COMNASION DIPRES NOTARY FUBLD BEMG PARALLEL YITH ANO CONTIOUCUS TO, THE STREETS AND HGHWAYS WITHIN DR ADMCENT TO  THIS ALLOTMENT
SHALL BE RESIRVED FOR THE OHIO EDISON COMPANY, TELEPHDNE COMPANY, CABLE TV COMPAMY, AND DOMINION EAST
OHIO T BE USED FOR INSTALLING. OPERATING. MAINTAMNG AND SERVICING OF FOLE UNES, UNDEROROUND CABLES
AND COWDUNTS. THE CHARACTER OF THE [NSTALLATION AND STRUCTURES WHICH MAY BE CONSTRUCTED,
RECONSTRUCTED, REMOVED AND MABTAWED W, ON, AND THROUGH THESE ASEMENTS SHALL INCLUDE ALL INCIOENTAL
APPURTENANCES  SUCH AS GUYS, COMDUITS, POLES. ANCHORS. TRANSFORMERS, PAD MOUNTED TRANSFORUERS, PADS,
HANDHOLES, ETC. SAD EASEMENT ~RIGHTS SHALL INCLUDE THE RIGHT, WITHOUT LWBIUTY THEREFDRE, TO  REMOVE
I e B i B o FRat DR e R |12y
THGRESS TO AND FROM ANY OF THE WITHN PREMISES, FOR EXERCISNG ANY OF THE PURPOSES ' OF THS wm
RIGHT OF WAY AND EASEMENT GRANT.
PRINT NAME: DATE
STATE OF OHO
COUNTY DF
BEFORE ME, A NOTARY PUBLC, N AND FOR SAD COUNTY AND_STATE, PERSONALLY APPEARED THE ABOVE SIGNED
OHNER GF “THE. LAND SHOMN G T PLAT, 100 ACKODNLEIOE, THAT HE D SN THE. FRbaae Heso o mmmmm
THAT IT WAS HIS FREE ACT AND DEED ACCORDING TO LAW. IN TESTIMONY WHEREDF, | HAVE HEREUNTO SUBSCRIBED MY == == =k O BN
HAME AND AFFIXED WY SEAL AT OHO, THS ____ OAY OF 201 H _____
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o = * EEEEE
WY COMMESION EXPIRES WOTARY PUBLC - — — e
: or EigEe
= mmmmw
APPROVED BY THE CITY OF GAS UME G 4
MASSILLON PLAANNG COMMISSION THS ____ DAY OF 01 = RORD RpW mmmmm
S 2=
CHAIRMAN SECRETARY g
R e o TEEH
ACREAGE BREAKDOWN: EEEES
e
RODS  0.918 ACRES mmmmW
ot ASSIGNED BY MASSLLON CTTY ENGINEER. e SRS SCALES
HORZ:
ACREAGE BREAKDOWN. ROADS ONLY: Sitoe
VASSILLON CITY ENGIEER KO AL DYLEWER PE S CONTDLE: I
FROM PT OL 860 Q4B ACRES
FROM LOT ___ 0070 ArRPs
TOTAL= 0.918 ACRES ™~
ENTERED FOR TRANSFER THIS ____ DAY OF 201_ o SeoRS 1 g
:!ﬂ./ PRI G
AU FARDLD, STARK COUNTY AUBTOR £ rm
15 o .
PLAT OF THE LANDS OF THE DEDCATORS FROM WHICH LAND IS TAKEN mm W
TN ACCORDANCE WITH ORC 711.02(8) mu
RECENED FOR RECORD THIS ____ DAY OF 201... RECORDED [N INSTRUMENT IWAGING NUMBER: STALE: 1* = 500" E mm
Z m...._
Mmm
FICK CAMPBELL, STARK COUNTY REGORDER OWNER OWNER MM
COURTY WILLER LiHD DEVELOPMENT, LTD. BAKER HUGHES OILFELD OPERATIONS ING A ﬁwmpsﬁasﬂw -
1400 WARKET AVE. N, 2020 ALLEN PARKWAY, SUITE 2100 253 STONEHAM ROAD
CANTON, OH. 4471 HOUSTON, TX 77027 NORTH CANTON, OH. 44720
PHONE: (330) 485-091 PHONE: (330)493-8417 @




LEGEND:
° E05TING MONUMENT FOUND {AS NOTED)
. 5/8" IRON BAR W/ HEA CAP SET
a EXSTHG 17 IRON BAR WITHIN MOKUMENT 80X FOUND
NEOCOM | INDUSTRIAL
__zu__a_snoﬂgﬂﬂivzpo L) PROPOSED 17 IRON SAR WITHIN' MONUMENT BOX SET
oL 1099
R  RIGHT OF WAY
BAKER HUGHES OILFIELD OPERATIONS INC. € CENTERUNE
IN 20120817D037558
BOADWAY ACREAGE SUMMARY:
0.918 ACRES PT OL 540

N BX0X1Z W

N 189705060024283

BY MEANS OF THIS PLAT, THE OWNER OF THE PROPERTY WHICH ENCOMPASSES THE
DETENTION BASIN SHOWN, ASSIGNS TO MILLER LAND DEVELOPMENT LTD THE FOLLOMING
RIGHTS, RESPONSIBILITIES, AND RESTRICTIONS:

—WAINTENANCE AND REPAR OF THE BASIN SHALL BE DONE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
APPROVED STORM WATER OUALITY MAINTEMANCE PLAN ON FILE WITH THE STARK COUNTY
SO & WATER CONSERVATION CISTRICT. IN ADOMION THE OPERATION, CAPACITY AND
QEOMETRY OF THE BASIN SHALL BE MAINTANED M ACCORDANCE WITH THE APPROVED
CONSTRUCTION PLANS ON FILE WITH THE CITY OF MASSILLON ENGINEER.

=AMl STORM SEWER PIPE INLETS AND OUTLETS TO AND FROM THE RETENTION BASIN
SHALL BE KEPT FREE OF DEBRIS/BLOCKAGE AS NECESSARY TO FUNCTION PROPERLY.

—ML COST ASSOCIATED WATH SAD MAINTENANCE AND REPAR SHALL BE BCANE BY
MILLER LAND DEVELOFMENT LTD.

=NO MULCHED LANDSCAPE BEDS OR STRUCTURES OF ANY KIND WiL BE PERMATED
WITHN THE DEFINED LIMITS OF THE EASEMENT AREA.

@ HAMMONTREE & ASSOCIATES, LTD,

EMGINEERS, PLANHERS, SURVEYCARS
CANTON—AKRGN—PITTSBURGH

ARRON: (330)633- 7274
=.com

5233 STONEHAM ROAD NORTH CANTCH, OHIO 44720

CANTOM: (33014998817
TOLL FREE: 1-BO0-384—8817 FAX: {350)499-0145

JRE HOLDINGS LLC
PT OL 560

N 20010087191

REV.

oesN B BAB A By 10K | Rev.
TAS: FP-2

DRWN BY: BAD  BK PG: XXX
CHKD Bv: BHE  crw CHF: XL | REV.

RvWD BY: BHE  CPYRGHT:2012 | ReV.

5k

g é A 11/02/12

;

FINAL PLAT
NEOCOM | INDUSTRIAL PARK NO. 7
FOR: MASSLLON DEVELOPWENT FOUNDATION
LOCATED IN THE CITY OF NASSILLON
STARK COUNTY, OHO

b




The City of Massillon, Ohio

City of Champions

Kathy Catazaro-Perry, Mayor George T. Maier
330.830.1700 Dir. of Public Safety & Service
330.830.1702

Engineering Department
Keith A. Dylewski, P.E., P.S., City Engineer
151 Lincoln Way East
Massillon, Ohio 44646
330.830.1722

Date: November 8, 2012

To: Planning Commission Applicants

From: Ted Herncane, Community Development Director
Subject: November 14, 2012 Planning Commission Meeting

Attached is a copy of the Agenda for the upcoming November 14, 2012 Massillon City Planning
Commission Meeting. This meeting will be held at 4:30 p.m. in Mayor Catazaro-Perry’s Office,
located on the 2™ floor of the Municipal Government Annex building, 151 Lincoln Way East,
Massillon.

As an applicant who has a request on the Agenda, you are respectfully requested to attend this
meeting in order to answer any questions Commission Members may have. If you are not
represented at this meeting, the Planning Commission may decide to take no action on your
request and table it to a future meeting.

Please contact me at your convenience at 330-830-1721 if you have any questions regarding this
matter.

Vefﬂly yourz,
Ted Herncane

Community Development Director
City of Massillon

TH:Im

Enclosure

Municipal Government Annex — Administration Building — 151 Lincoln Way East, Massillon, OH 44646
www.massillonohio.com



Massillon Planning Commission
Wednesday, November 14, 2012 at 4:30 p.m.
Mayor's Office

Sign in Sheet

Name: Address and/or organization
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A

2012 PLANNING COMMISSION

330-830-1700

_Lell: 330-418-7398

George T. Maier
Safety Service Director
831 Oakcrest Lane NE
Massillon, OH 44646
Work: 330-830-1702
Cell: 330-418-0529

Todd Locke, Chairman
1525 Valerie Avenue NE
Massillon, OH 44646
Home: 330-837-0064
Work: 493-8866 Ext. 119
*Cell: 330-936-2055

ctlocke@wrladv.com

pzzaccp@yahoo.com

Moe Rickett

118 — 15" Street NW
Massillon, OH 44647
Home: 330-837-4099

ricket@ameritech.net

Newspapers, radio, etc.
Only get copy of agenda:

Robert McCune

The Independent

50 North N.W. (833-2634 #81124)
Massillon, Ohio 44647

Benjamin Duer

The Repository (580-8300 #8567)
500 Market Avenue South
Canton, Ohio 44702

ESPN 990
P. O. Box 608 (837-9900)
Massillon, Ohic 44648

Account Relations Dept.
East Ohio Gas

4725 Southway Street SW
Canton, Ohio 44706-1936

Elaine Campbell

2540 Fallen Oak Circle NE /Z
Massillon, OH 44646 ‘
Home: 330-837-2720

Work: 330-430-6986

*Cell: 330-327-7530

elainem.campbell@cantonmercy.org

Ted Schartiger

337 Sandy Avenue NE

Massillon, OH 44646 v
Home: 330-837-2285  V ._}
Cell: 330-323-3247
tigergal65@aol.com

Bob Richards

1375 Benson Street SW /Q/
Massillon, OH 44647 P T
Home: 330-832-9173 k, :)

rprichards@sssnet.com

Jaime Darr

2350 Wilmington Avente SE 2
Massillon, OH_44646 /\/L
Home:

Cell: - 330-806-3430
taimeldarr@yahoo.com

Ted, Jason, Keith, AAA’s book:
Get copies of everything

City Council/ AGENDA only
Make 11 — 1 EXTRA for Mary Beth=12

Mail minutes & agenda each month with
envelope they provide:

Vin Core, LLC (Vince Russo)
1133 Bonnie Lane
Mayfield Hts. Ohio 44124

Pinnacle Financial Group

P. 0. Box 31561

Cleveland, Ohio 44131-9602
Attn: Daniel A. Rose

Julie Poole

Dodge

1175 Dublin Road
Columbus, Ohio 43215-9596

Special Notes: Be sure to call newspapers

and radio station with any time change in
meeting. Also call WHBC,

Extra copies w/sign in sheet for mtg
Date: ////L[ // Uy @%3(9




AGENDA

MASSILLON PLANNING COMMISSION
November 14, 2012 *%4:30 P.M.**
Mayor Catazaro-Perry’s Office

** Please note meeting time and location**

1. Approval of the Minutes for the Commission Meeting of October 10, 2012.

2. New Business

Lot Split / Replat — Tommy Henrich Drive NW

Description: Out Lot 1020; located on the west side of Tommy Henrich Drive, north of
Lincoln Way West. The request is split this property into 4 smaller lots, each with
frontage on Tommy Henrich. New lots are approximately .75 acre to 1 acre in size. The
property is currently vacant and is zoned B-2 Central Business.

Applicant: 21 Lincoln Way Project LLC / Hammontree and Associates — ﬁgendk o - Jenicar %UM
Hammon

5233 trvsdanc Rol
Lot Split / Replat — Cherry Road NW 91 Lot Y Y720
Description: Out Lot 1012; located on the south side of Cherry Road NW, just east of Route
21. The request is split this property into 3 smaller lots, each with frontage on Cherry
Road or Tommy Henrich Blvd. This is the site of the Great Escapes movie theater. The
property is zoned B-3 General Business.

Applicant: Ragains Enterprises / Pericles G. Stergios — ﬁ@wh to: /efff S'tlffgl'af

Replat / Lot Split — Erie Street South N ké(a \/ £

Description: Part Out Lot 1044, located on the west side of Erie Street, just south of the
Route 30 / Route 21 interchange. This is the Menards property. The request is to split a
vacant lot of 1.837 acres out of the existing 44 acres and replat the remainder of the
property. There is an existing retail store on the property and is zoned B-3 General
Business.

Variance Request: The applicant has requested a variance of section 1109.05 (c)
(frontage on a public street) for this replat.
**See attached letter**

- n 4o 0 Stot Eoots
Agenda +o DPeibel Survesing
557 Mw%%

G(xqf‘f?(, JY707

Applicant: Deibel Surveying / Menards Inc.



Easement Plat — Erie Street South

Description: Part Out Lot 1044, located on the west side of Erie Street, just south of the
Route 30 / Route 21 interchange. This is the Menards property. The request is to
dedicate a 20 foot easement for sanitary sewer mains and various easements for other
utilities. There is an existing retail store on the property and is zoned B-3 General
Business.

Applicant: Thrasher Engineering / Steve Hamit ;}gﬂdq 4t -~ Steve fanmit- .
q IS0 Blbdes U uLL‘Ag,(, g?’f
: 3 § oy
Vacation Plat — Millennium Blvd SE e S A 7/ %
Description: Millennium Blvd SE, located north of Navarre Road. The request is to vacate a
small portion of the right of way at the current dead end of the roadway (north of
Prospect Drive) . The area to be vacated is approximately 52 feet long by 60 feet wide.

Applicant: Miller Land Development / Hammontree and Associates

Final Plat — Neocom Industrial Park No. 7

(frontage on a public street) for this plat.
**See attached letter**

Applicant: Miller Land Development / Hammontree and Associates

5 132 dArabann By
7/1 Covtrv_ ¢ {730

3. Old Business



